Province of New Brunswick

Expenses Paid to Leader of the Opposition, Leaders of Other Registered Parties, and Staff
During the Period from July 1 to September 30, 2023

Prepared by the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

Susan Holt (Leader of the Official Opposition)

Living Expenses

In Province Travel
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Event Ticket
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Lodging
Incidental
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Lodging
Meals
Incidental
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Lodging
Meals
Incidental
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Lodging
Kilometers
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Lodging
Incidental
Kilometers
Meals
Gas
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Lodging
Event ticket
Event ticket

Out of Province Travel

$0.00
$5,316.16

$0.00

$110.03
$13.24
$186.37
$24.54
$100.00
$283.02
$24.54
$131.84
$9.47
$130.43
$4.35
$149.69
$22.70
$111.03
$24.54
$132.34
$22.70
$117.97
$22.70
$179.43
$37.78
$280.54
$13.24
$179.43
$47.24
$130.43
$37.78
$4.35
$129.37
$47.24
$122.43
$13.24
$130.43
$22.70
$4.35
$89.22
$22.70
$150.68
$150.31
$177.44
$149.19
$37.78
$146.22
$201.99
$4.35
$177.44
$13.24
$86.96
$217.59
$13.24
$138.29
$24.56
$112.02
$176.46
$125.00
$100.00

01-Jun-23 Meetings in Saint John
01-Jun-23 Meetings in Saint John
02-Jun-23 Meetings in Moncton
02-Jun-23 Meetings in Moncton
06-Jun-23 Chamber of Commerce - Fredericton
17-Jun-23 Event in Caraquet SANB AGM
17-Jun-23 Event in Caraquet SANB AGM
19-Jun-23 Meetings in Grand Manan
19-Jun-23 Meetings in Grand Manan
21-Jun-23 Meetings in Dieppe
21-Jun-23 Meetings in Dieppe
22-Jun-23 Meetings in Moncton
22-Jun-23 Meetings in Moncton
11-Jul-23 Meetings in Port of Saint John
11-Jul-23 Meetings in Port of Saint John
12-Jul-23 Meetings in St. Leonard, Grand Falls
12-Jul-23 Meetings in St. Leonard, Grand Falls
13-Jul-23 Meetings in Grand Falls
13-Jul-23 Meetings in Grand Falls
14-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton (Fete Nationale Francaise)
14-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton (Fete Nationale Francaise)
15-Jul-23 Western Festival Saint Quetin
15-Jul-23 Western Festival Saint Quetin
18-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
18-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
20-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi
20-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi
20-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi
25-Jul-23 Meetings in Saint John City Market
25-Jul-23 Meetings in Saint John City Market
26-Jul-23 Meetings in McAdam and St. Stephen
26-Jul-23 Meetings in McAdam and St. Stephen
02-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche - Akadi Lumina Premiere
02-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche - Akadi Lumina Premiere
02-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche - Akadi Lumina Premiere
03-Aug-23 GMIA Apex
03-Aug-23 GMIA Apex
05-Aug-23 Kingston Market, Saint John Culture Fest
07-Aug-23 Meetings in Grandbarachois
10-Aug-23 Meetings in Alma
15-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche and Memramcook
15-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche and Memramcook
16-Aug-23 Meetings in Saint John
16-Aug-23 Meetings in Saint John
16-Aug-23 Meetings in Saint John
22-Aug-23 Meetings in Moncton - Health Roundtable, ANB
22-Aug-23 Meetings in Moncton - Health Roundtable, ANB
23-Aug-23 Meetings in Edmundston
24-Aug-23 Meetings in Grand Falls and Nackwic
24-Aug-23 Meetings in Grand Falls and Nackwic
25-Aug-23 Meetings in New River
25-Aug-23 Meetings in New River
31-Aug-23 Meetings in Saint John
14-Sep-23 Meetings in Shediac
19-Sep-23 Partners for Youth
25-Sep-23 Miramichi Salmon Association Inc.



Out of Country Travel $0.00
Other Expenses $0.00

Alaina Lockhart (Chief of Staff, Official Opposition)

Living Expenses $0.00

In Province Travel $3,213.04
Lodging
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
Incidental
Kilometres
Incidental
Meals
Parking
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
Kilometres
Meals
incidental
Kilometres
incidental
incidental
Lodging
Meals
Incidental
Kilometers
Kilometers
Meals
Meals
Kilometers
Kilometers
Meals
Kilometers
Kilometers
Lodging
Meals
Incidentals
Meals
Kilometers

Out of Province Travel $0.00
Out of Country Travel $0.00
Other Expenses $0.00

David Coon (Leader, Office of the Green Caucus)

Living Expenses $0.00
In Province Travel $752.79

Gas

Event Ticket

Meals

Gas

Vehicle Rental

Lodging

Vehicle Rental

Gas

Vehicle Rental

Gas

$136.78
$23.13
$110.87
$71.22
$4.35
$110.87
$4.35
$62.04
$10.96
$15.91
$109.05
$13.24
$109.05
$13.24
$174.47
$37.78
$174.47
$24.54
$100.13
$47.24
$4.35
$175.50
$4.35
$4.35
$202.94
$37.78
$4.35
$184.79
$184.80
$47.24
$13.24
$200.25
$112.02
$13.24
$130.86
$156.03
$177.95
$37.78
$4.35
$22.70
$140.48

$26.87
$41.00
$10.75
$57.30
$112.27
$158.00
$77.10
$23.63
$43.00
$25.42

02-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
02-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
02-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
03-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
03-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
03-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
04-Apr-23 Meetings in Bathurst
23-May-23 Meetings in Fredericton
01-Jun-23 Meetings in Saint John
01-Jun-23 Meetings in Saint John
01-Jun-23 Meetings in Saint John
11-Jul-23 Meetings in Saint John
11-Jul-23 Meetings in Saint John
14-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
14-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
18-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
18-Jul-23 Meetings in Moncton
30-Jul-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
30-Jul-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
01-Aug-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
01-Aug-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
02-Aug-23 Meetings in Bouctouche
02-Aug-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
03-Aug-23 Meetings in Mirimichi
07-Aug-23 Meetings in Bathurst
07-Aug-23 Meetings in Bathurst
07-Aug-23 Meetings in Bathurst
07-Aug-23 Meetings in Bathurst
08-Aug-23 Meetings in Bathurst
08-Aug-23 Meetings in Petit Rocher
10-Aug-23 Meetings in Shediac
10-Aug-23 Meetings in Shediac
30-Aug-23 Meetings in Saint John
01-Sep-23 Meetings in Saint John
01-Sep-23 Meetings in Quispamsis
06-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet
06-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet
06-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet
06-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet
07-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet
07-Sep-23 Meetings in Tracadie, Shippigan, and Caraquet

22-Jun-23 Meetings in St. Stephen
27-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi and Petit Rocher
27-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi and Petit Rocher
28-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi and Petit Rocher
28-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi and Petit Rocher
28-Jul-23 Meetings in Miramichi and Petit Rocher

02-Aug-23 Meetings in Florencville

02-Aug-23 Meetings in Florencville

06-Aug-23 Event in Saint John

06-Aug-23 Event in Saint John



Gas $50.61 10-Aug-23 Meetings in Edmundston

Vehicle Rental $84.00 16-Aug-23 Meetings in Moncton
Gas $42.84 16-Aug-23 Meetings in Moncton

Out of Province Travel $546.91
Gas $34.78 28-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Lodging $249.52 28-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Incidental $4.35 28-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Gas $33.53 29-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Meals $45.48 29-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Bridge Toll $50.25 29-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI
Vehicle Rental $129.00 30-Jun-23 Meetings in PEI

Out of Country Travel $0.00

Other Expenses $0.00

Josh O'Donnell (Chief of Staff, Office of the Green Caucus)

Living Expenses $0.00
In Province Travel $0.00
Out of Province Travel $0.00
Out of Country Travel $0.00
Other Expenses $0.00
Notes:

This report lists expenses paid during the stated period, regardless of when the expenses were incurred. Subsection 31(3) of the
Legislative Assembly Act provides that members may claim for reimbursement of expenses up to 45 days after the end of the fiscal year.

This report does not list expenses paid to a member for attending sittings of the Legislative Assembly or engaging in committee work.
These expenses are reported in the document entitled “Accommodations, Subsistence, Travel, Committee, and Other Expenses”.



